

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(PIL) No. 5 of 2026

State of Manipur and another

.....Applicants

Vs.

Ningtinglung Kamei and 8 others

.....Respondents

BEFORE
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

(ORDER)

(Order of the Court was made by M. Sundar, CJ)

09.03.2026.

[1] Mr. Karung H. Kom, learned counsel on record for respondent No. 1 requests for an adjournment stating that Mr. Serto T Kom, learned counsel who has to argue the captioned matter is indisposed.

[2] Request acceded to.

[3] List under the caption 'ADJOURNED ADMISSION' on Friday.

[4] List on 13.03.2026.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil