

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(PIL) No. 5 of 2026

State of Manipur and another

.....Applicants

Vs.

Ningtinglung Kamei and 8 others

.....Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

(ORDER)

(Order of the Court was made by M. Sundar, CJ)

17.04.2026

[1] Mr. Karung H. Kom, learned counsel on record for respondent No. 1 requests for time.

[2] Mr. M. Rustam, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2 and 3 and Mr. Dimal Kumar Haobam, learned State Counsel on record led by Mr. Lenin Hijam, learned Advocate General, State of Manipur for State applicants are before this Court.

[3] List on 08.05.2026.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil